% Juice ‘ e/

Diced bacon & potato stuffed crepe
Maple scrambled egg with French toast
mixed field berries
Farmhouse, wheat or white bread
Coffee

$13

Taaste %j//

Juice
2 eggs and maple-smoked ham

Salted bacon, pork and beans, creton and potatoes

Farmhouse, wheat or white bread
Coffee

$13

A

Serd
uice
Strawberries, yogurt and muesli
Pineapple carpaccio with honey
Crispy banana bread
Home-made jam and sliced apples
Coffee

$13

A delightful mix of nut bread
Beauce maple jelly & strong cheddar
Home-made jam and sliced apples
Coffee

$11

Juice
Apple and hazelnut stuffed crepe
Cranberry and orange stuffed crepe
Cinnamon and wild honey French toast
Fresh fruits with light maple cream
Coffee

$13

a7
1 egg

2 eggs

1 egg with a sausage or ham or bacon
2 eggs with a sausage or ham or bacon
Ham & cheese omelette




A le. carde
Pure orange juice
Freshly pressed orange juice
Bagel, croissant, muffin
Assorted fresh fruits and cottage

@% Mcgfmy
Homemade baked beans
Cretons
Sausage (2 links)
Bacon (3 slices)
Ham
Perron cheddar

)
)

Coffee, tea, herbal tea
Café au lait

Café au lait (large)
Espresso

Cappuccino
Mokaccino

Hot chocolate

$2
$5.50
$2.75
$11.25

$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$2.75
$4.75

$2.10
$3.50
$4.50
$2.10
$4.50
$4.50
$2.10
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