Early Morning Feast Juice

Diced bacon & potato stuffed crepe Maple scrambled egg with French toast mixed field berries Farmhouse, wheat or white bread *Coffee* 

\$13

 $\odot$ Zaste of 1917 Juice

2 eggs and maple-smoked ham Salted bacon, pork and beans, creton and potatoes Farmhouse, wheat or white bread *Coffee* 

\$13

 $\odot$ Healthy Start

Strawberries, yogurt and muesli *Pineapple carpaccio with honey* **Crispy banana bread** Home-made jam and sliced apples *Coffee* \$13

Apple and hazelnut stuffed crepe Cranberry and orange stuffed crepe **Cinnamon and wild honey French toast** Fresh fruits with light maple cream Coffee

1 egg 2 eggs 1 egg with a sausage or ham or bacon 2 eggs with a sausage or ham or bacon Ham & cheese omelette

Regional Harmony Juice A delightful mix of nut bread Beauce maple jelly & strong cheddar Home-made jam and sliced apples Coffee

\$11

Crepes & French Zoast Juice



\$6

\$7

\$8

\$9

\$11

\$13

 $\odot$ Egqs



À la, carte

Pure orange juice	\$2
Freshly pressed orange juice	\$5.50
Bagel, croissant, muffin	\$2.75
Assorted fresh fruits and cottage	\$11.25
ත	
dil .	

Side orders	
Homemade baked beans	\$2.75
Cretons	\$2.75
Sausage (2 links)	\$2.75
Bacon (3 slices)	\$2.75
Ham	\$2.75
Perron cheddar	\$4.75

## 00

Hot drinks	
Coffee, tea, herbal tea	\$2.10
Café au lait	\$3.50
Café au lait (large)	\$4.50
Espresso	\$2.10
Cappuccino	\$4.50
Mokaccino	\$4.50
Hot chocolate	\$2.10



Breakfast